505283494 01/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5330268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESLEY SCOTT HARPER	03/12/2013
ERWIN SATRYA BUDIMAN	02/28/2013
KENNETH J. DONIGER	02/28/2013
GARY ALAN HAYTER	03/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBOTT DIABETES CARE INC.
Street Address:	1360 SOUTH LOOP ROAD
City:	ALAMEDA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16111099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: vdockethou@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	075403.001042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IONA N. KAISER
SIGNATURE:	/lona N. Kaiser/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=075403-1042_Assignment#page3.tif source=075403-1042_Assignment#page4.tif source=075403-1042_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 505283494 REEL: 048084 FRAME: 0325

source=075403-1042_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 048084 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wesley Scott Harper, of Alameda, California 94502, Erwin Satrya Budiman, of Fremont, California 94555, Kenneth J. Doniger, of Menlo Park, California 94025, and Gary Alan Hayter, of Oakland, California 94618, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "ANALYTE MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHODS OF USE" that has a U.S. Patent Application Serial Number of 13/683,996 and was filed on November 21, 2012;

WHEREAS, Abbott Diabetes Care Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Serial No.: 13/683,996

Filing Date: November 21, 2012

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 038025 FRAME: 0623

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the A	ssignors have executed	d this agreement.
Date: 12-34-2013	<u>しい</u> Wesley	っ 紀 1〜 y Scott Harper
State of California		
County of Mameda		
is/are subscribed to the within instrumen	t and acknowledged to m d that by his/her/their sig	, Notary Public, personally appeared ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) me that he/she/they executed the same in gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the drument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	f under the laws of the S	State of California that the foregoing paragraph i
Signature	(Seal)	COMM #1915967 III Nowey Pucks California Contra Costa Country My Comm. Exp. DEC 7, 2014

Serial No.: 13/683,996

Filing Date: November 21, 2012 Page 2 of 4

		Should be a second of the seco
Date: 20 F68 2013	and the state of t	
	Erwin	Satrya Budiman
State of California County of Manual		
Erwin Satrya Budiman, who proved to me o is/are subscribed to the within instrument are	n the basis of satisfa id acknowledged to r	
nis/ner/their authorized capacity(ies), and the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac		gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the trument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	nder the laws of the !	State of California that the foregoing paragraph is D. ONA COMM. #1915867 Noticy Public California CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
Signature	(Seal)	My Corrent Euro DEC 7, 2014
Date: <u>2854,2013</u>	///// Kenne	th J. Doniger
State of California County of <i>Handa</i>		
is/are subscribed to the within instrument ar	nd acknowledged to nate by his/her/their si	gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY or true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	nder the laws of the :	D. ONA COMM. #1915867 m. Notery Public Celifornia
Signature	(Seal)	The state of the s

Serial No.: 13/683,996

Filing Date: November 21, 2012 Page 3 of 4

Date: 12 MAR 2013	Sary Alas	n Hayter
State of California County of Manuala		
is/are subscribed to the within instrume	n the basis of satisfactory ev nt and acknowledged to me nd that by his/her/their signa	ture(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Y under the laws of the Stat	e of California that the foregoing paragraph is
Signature	(Seal)	O.CNA COMM #1915687 M Noterly Public California CONTRA COSTA COUNTRA Wy Comm. Exp. DEC 7, 2014

Serial No.: 13/683,996

Filing Date: November 21, 2012 Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 038025 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 05/03/2010